the Accountability Court No.lII, Karachi in Reference No.39 of 2000 appellants

Khan Muhammad Mehar s/o Jan Muharnmad Mehar and Abdul Rehman s/o.

Haji Badal were convicted for the offence u/s.9(a)(lV&V) punishable under

Section 10 of the NAB Ordinance 1999 and sentenced to suffer R.l. for 10 years

and to pay a fine of Rs.14,00,00,000/- (Fourteen Crores) and in case of default in

payment accused persons shall undergo R.l f.or 2 Vz years more. The entire

movable and immovable propcrties mcntioned in the charge except properties at

5.No.30to 32 of agriculture propcrties and S.No.7 of resider"rtial were forfeited to